Nevion Europe
P.O. Box 1020, 3204 Sandefjord, Norway   –   Tel: +47 33 48 99 99   –   Fax: +47 33 48 99 98
 Flashlink Compact
FC-3G-EO-14
FC-3G-EO-28
FC-3G-OE-14
FC-3G-OE-28

without Gyda options.
FC-3G-EO/OE-14/28  Rev. 1
  nevion.com | 22
The received unlock key from Nevion has to be sent to the card using the debug terminal in
Multicon Gyda. An unlock key consist of the command “optn 0” followd by six 10 digit keys.
optn 0 1836889408 141478916 1458913010 806395448 859561046 154663979
After sending this key to the card the card will response with status of options.
See screen shot below.
FC-3G-EO/OE-14/28  Rev. 1
  nevion.com | 23
6 Nevion SFP
A list of valid Nevion SFP for the Flashlink Compact with Nevion ordering number.:
Ordering code Name Description
19145 SFP-3G-OE-2 Dual receiver SFP
19144 SFP-3G-EO-2-13T Dual 1310 nm transmitter SFP
19244 SFP-3G-EO-2-C1310/C1550 Dual Transmitter LC, 1310/1550nm
19245 SFP-3G-EO-2-C1270/C1290 Dual Transmitter LC, 1270/1290nm
19246 SFP-3G-EO-2-C1310/C1330 Dual Transmitter LC, 1310/1330nm
19247 SFP-3G-EO-2-C1350/C1370 Dual Transmitter LC, 1350/1370nm
19248 SFP-3G-EO-2-C1390/C1410 Dual Transmitter LC, 1390/1410nm
19249 SFP-3G-EO-2-C1430/C1450 Dual Transmitter LC, 1430/1450nm
19250 SFP-3G-EO-2-C1470/C1490 Dual Transmitter LC, 1470/1490nm
19251 SFP-3G-EO-2-C1510/C1530 Dual Transmitter LC, 1510/1530nm
19252 SFP-3G-EO-2-C1550/C1570 Dual Transmitter LC, 1550/1570nm
19253 SFP-3G-EO-2-C1590/C1610 Dual Transmitter LC, 1590/1610nm
Changing SFP can be done without removing power
FC-3G-EO/OE-14/28  Rev. 1
  nevion.com | 24
General environmental requirements for Nevion equipment